MOHCD/OCII - Soft Debt Loans All MOHCD/OCII Loans payable from res. rects
Ground Lease Value

HCD (soft debt loan) - Lender 3
Other Soft Debt Lender - Lender 4
Other Soft Debt Lender - Lender 5

MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount Due 67% of residual receipts, multiplied by 100% -- MOHCD's pro rata share of all soft debt
Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Loan Repayment Enter/override amount of residual receipts proposed for loan repayment.

Owner Distributions/Incentive Management Fee
Other Distributions/Uses

Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Residual Ground Lease If applicable, MOHCD residual receipts amt due LESS amt proposed for loan repymt.
Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Replacement Reserve MOHCD res rects to Rep Res (RR) until RR balance >= 1.5 Original Capitalized RR amt.
REMAINING BALANCE AFTER MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT

HCD Residual Receipts Amount Due
Lender 4 Residual Receipts Due
Lender 5 Residual Receipts Due

Evaluation of Request for Gap Financing  February 2, 2024
El Dorado Apartments, 150 9th Street  Page 76 of 76

Attachment L: 20-year Operating Proforma

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow Summary

El Dorado Apartments Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Total # Units: 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
62   33 29

53.00% 47.00%

INCOME
% annual
inc LOSP

% annual
increase DPH non-DPH Total DPH non-DPH Total DPH non-DPH Total DPH non-DPH Total DPH non-DPH Total DPH non-DPH Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 2.5% 2.5% 138,600   121,800   260,400   142,065   124,845   266,910   145,617   127,966   273,583   149,257   131,165   280,422   152,988   134,444   287,433   156,813   137,806   294,619
Residential - SOS Payments 4.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Other Non-LOSP) n/a 2.5% -   430,128   430,128   -   440,881   440,881   -   451,903   451,903   -   463,201   463,201   -   474,781   474,781   -   486,650   486,650
Commercial Space n/a 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Income -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 527,096   552,761   1,079,857  544,807   566,580   1,111,388  563,137   580,745   1,143,881  582,106   595,264   1,177,369  601,737   610,145   1,211,882  622,053   625,399   1,247,452
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (6,930)   (6,090)   (13,020)   (7,103)   (6,242)   (13,346)   (7,281)   (6,398)   (13,679)   (7,463)   (6,558)   (14,021)   (7,649)   (6,722)   (14,372)   (7,841)   (6,890)   (14,731)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a -   (21,506)   (21,506)   -   (22,044)   (22,044)   -   (22,595)   (22,595)   -   (23,160)   (23,160)   -   (23,739)   (23,739)   -   (24,333)   (24,333)
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 520,166   525,165   1,045,331  537,704   538,294   1,075,998  555,856   551,751   1,107,607  574,643   565,545   1,140,188  594,088   579,684   1,173,771  614,213   594,176   1,208,389

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management 3.5% 3.5% 36,199   32,101   68,300   37,466   33,225   70,691   38,777   34,387   73,165   40,134   35,591   75,725   41,539   36,837   78,376   42,993   38,126   81,119
Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 109,563   97,159   206,722   113,397   100,560   213,957   117,366   104,080   221,446   121,474   107,722   229,196   125,726   111,493   237,218   130,126   115,395   245,521
Administration 3.5% 3.5% 51,724   45,868   97,592   53,534   47,474   101,008   55,408   49,135   104,543   57,347   50,855   108,202   59,354   52,635   111,989   61,432   54,477   115,909
Utilities 3.5% 3.5% 41,976   37,224   79,200   43,445   38,527   81,972   44,966   39,875   84,841   46,540   41,271   87,810   48,168   42,715   90,884   49,854   44,210   94,065
Taxes and Licenses 3.5% 3.5% 40,157   35,611   75,768   41,563   36,857   78,420   43,017   38,147   81,165   44,523   39,483   84,005   46,081   40,864   86,946   47,694   42,295   89,989
Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 29,239   25,929   55,168   30,262   26,836   57,099   31,322   27,776   59,097   32,418   28,748   61,166   33,552   29,754   63,307   34,727   30,795   65,522
Maintenance & Repair 3.5% 3.5% 129,423   114,772   244,195   133,953   118,789   252,742   138,642   122,946   261,588   143,494   127,249   270,743   148,516   131,703   280,219   153,714   136,313   290,027
Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% 53,000   47,000   100,000   54,855   48,645   103,500   56,775   50,348   107,123   58,762   52,110   110,872   60,819   53,934   114,752   62,947   55,821   118,769
Commercial Expenses -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 491,281   435,664   926,945   508,476   450,912   959,388   526,272   466,694   992,967   544,692   483,029   1,027,720  563,756   499,935   1,063,691  583,488   517,432   1,100,920
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 14,951

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
Ground Lease Base Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bond Monitoring Fee 2650 2350 5,000 2650 2350 5,000 2650 2350 5,000 2650 2350 5,000 2650 2350 5,000 2650 2350 5,000
Replacement Reserve Deposit 16430 14570 31,000 16430 14570 31,000 16430 14570 31,000 16430 14570 31,000 16430 14570 31,000 16430 14570 31,000
Operating Reserve Deposit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 19,080 16,920 36,000 19,080 16,920 36,000 19,080 16,920 36,000 19,080 16,920 36,000 19,080 16,920 36,000 19,080 16,920 36,000

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 510,361   452,584   962,945   527,556   467,832   995,388   545,352   483,614   1,028,967  563,772   499,949   1,063,720  582,836   516,855   1,099,691  602,568   534,352   1,136,920
PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 15,531

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 9,805   72,581   82,386   10,148   70,462   80,610   10,503   68,137   78,641   10,871   65,597   76,468   11,251   62,829   74,081   11,645   59,824   71,469

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans)
Hard Debt - First Lender -   83,772   83,772   -   83,772   83,772   -   83,772   83,772   -   83,772   83,772   -   83,772   83,772   -   83,772   83,772
Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -